
 DAVIS HIGH ATHLETICS   Athletic Director: Dennis Foster dfoster@djusd.net  
 

FALL SPORTS  COACH  STARTS EMAIL ADDRESS 
Cross Country Bill Gregg August  williamjgregg@aol.com
Field Hockey-Varsity Sandie Marotti-Huckins August sandie@marottiperformancegroup.com 
Field Hockey-JV Frank Marotti August  
Football- Varsity Steve Smyte August ssmyte@djusd.net  
Football-JV Mike Satre August masatre@ucdavis.edu  
Football-Frosh Adam Perez August adam7@me.com  
Water Polo-Girls Doug Wright August dwright@djusd.net  
Water Polo-Boys Tracy Stapleton August tstapleton@djusd.net  
Golf-Girls Rhonda Mohr August rmohrgolf@gmail.com  
Soccer-Boys-Varsity Alex Park August appark@ucdavis.edu
Soccer-Boys-JV Jason Dal Porto August dalportosports@yahoo.com  
Volleyball-Varsity Julie Crawford August jcrawford@djusd.net  
Volleyball-JV Lyndsay Cantrell August lyndsaycantrell@yahoo.com  
Volleyball-Frosh Kate Nolen August kate.nolen@nlcinc.com  
Tennis-Girls Sally Hosley August sallyhosley@hotmail.com  

WINTER SPORTS 
Basketball-Varsity Boys Dan Gonzalez November dgonzalez@djusd.net  
Basketball-JV Boys Bob Silva November silvafam@aol.com   
Basketball-Frosh Boys Dino Clark November coachdclark@yahoo.com  
Basketball-Varsity Girls Karen Foster November karenf@calnevumc.org
Basketball-JV Girls Kalyca Seabrook November  knseabrook@gmail.com
Basketball-Frosh Girls Jamal McLaurin November Jmlmac7@yahoo.com  
Ski Team Bob Brewer November rebrewer@ucdavis.edu
Snow Board Team Marcia Heller November dmheller4@gmail.com  
Wrestling Ty Brown November tyjzori03@yahoo.com  

SPRING SPORTS 
Badminton Michael Rutgard February mcrutgard@ucdavis.edu
Baseball -Varsity Dan Ariola February dariola@djusd.net  
Baseball-JV Bob Creely February rcreely@djusd.net  
Baseball-Frosh David Watts February davidw@dwatts.net
Golf-Boys Karl Ronning February kronning@djusd.net  
Lacrosse-Varsity Boys Nick Juri February nickjuri@gmail.com  
Lacrosse-JV Boys Jake McCorkle February jfmccorkle1002@gmail.com
Lacrosse-Varsity Girls Jenn Morris February jennmorris22@gmail.com  
Lacrosse-JV Girls Lisa Branch February lbranch@calspl.com
Soccer-Varsity Girls Sara Stone February  sarayudin@hotmail.com
Soccer-JV Girls Bob Smith February  robertsmith90@comcast.net
Softball-Varsity Art Guerra February sharks2123@yahoo.com
Softball-JV Gary Bernauer February 4bears4u@sbcglobal.net
Swimming-Boys Tracy Stapleton February tstapleton@djusd.net  
Swimming-Girls Tracy Stapleton February tstapleton@djusd.net  
Diving TBA February  
Tennis-Boys Dale Hersch February herschdb@aol.com
Track & Field Spencer Elliott February selliott@djusd.net  
Volleyball-Boys Julie Crawford February jcrawford@djusd.net  
Cheer Team Danielle Eckert April/May danielle.m.eckert@gmail.com  
Dance Team Evyn Kessel April/May ekessel@yahoo.com
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